
 

Summary of Completed Projects for CY 2022 
(in Compliance to Administrative Order 34, Series of 2020) 

 
 
 
 
 

NO. PROJECT TITLE 

APPROVED 

BUDGET FOR THE 
CONTRACT (ABC) 

NOTICE 

OF 
AWARD 

CONTRACT 
NOTICE TO 
PROCEED 

WINNING BIDDER 
CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

1 Contracting of Janitorial Services for CIAC Php2,630,000.00 

23 

December 
2021 

28 

December 
2021 

1 January 
2022 

OMNIWORX, Inc. Php2,427,962.91 

2 
Contracting the Services of Seventy Six (76) 

Private Security Agency Guards 
Php30,417,983.70 

23 

December 
2021 

28 

December 
2021 

1 January 

2022 

888 Gallant Security 

Services Corporation 
Php30,417,983.70 

3 

Outsourcing of Services for Clark 

International Airport Corporation (CIAC)(Re-
bid) 

Php3,228,965.69 
27 May 

2022 
30 May 2022 1 June 2022 OMNIWORX, Inc. Php3,215,395.80 

4 

Supply and Delivery of Two (2) units Brand 

New Van for Clark International Airport Corpo-
ration (CIAC) (Re-bid)  

 

Php2,000,000.00 
 

28 June 

2022 

30 June 

2022 
14 July 2022 Carworld, Inc. Php2,000,000.00 

5 

 

Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit 29-Seater 
Brand New Mini Bus for Clark International 

Airport Corporation (CIAC) (Re-bid) 

 

 
Php4,000,000.00 

 

29 June 

2022 

30 June 

2022 
8 July 2022 

Aerotropolis Automotive 

Resources Corporation 
and 

City-West Motors 
Corporation  

Joint Venture 

Php3,700,000.00 

6 
Renovation and Improvement of CIAC ASD 
Building (Bldg. 7535) – Phase I 

Php3,998,000.00 
December 
23, 2022 

for Contract preparation Ronmark Construction Php3,499,272.51 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
As of 31 December 2022 


