

Summary of Completed Projects for CY 2022 (in Compliance to Administrative Order 34, Series of 2020)

NO.	PROJECT TITLE	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)	NOTICE OF AWARD	CONTRACT	NOTICE TO PROCEED	WINNING BIDDER	CONTRACT AMOUNT
1	Contracting of Janitorial Services for CIAC	Php2,630,000.00	23 December 2021	28 December 2021	1 January 2022	OMNIWORX, Inc.	Php2,427,962.91
2	Contracting the Services of Seventy Six (76) Private Security Agency Guards	Php30,417,983.70	23 December 2021	28 December 2021	1 January 2022	888 Gallant Security Services Corporation	Php30,417,983.70
3	Outsourcing of Services for Clark International Airport Corporation (CIAC)(Re- bid)	Php3,228,965.69	27 May 2022	30 May 2022	1 June 2022	OMNIWORX, Inc.	Php3,215,395.80
4	Supply and Delivery of Two (2) units Brand New Van for Clark International Airport Corpo- ration (CIAC) (Re-bid)	Php2,000,000.00	28 June 2022	30 June 2022	14 July 2022	Carworld, Inc.	Php2,000,000.00
5	Supply and Delivery of One (1) unit 29-Seater Brand New Mini Bus for Clark International Airport Corporation (CIAC) (Re-bid)	Php4,000,000.00	29 June 2022	30 June 2022	8 July 2022	Aerotropolis Automotive Resources Corporation and City-West Motors Corporation Joint Venture	Php3,700,000.00
6	Renovation and Improvement of CIAC ASD Building (Bldg. 7535) – Phase I	Php3,998,000.00	December 23, 2022	for Contract preparation		Ronmark Construction	Php3,499,272.51